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１ Aspen Network of Development Entrepreneurs (ANDE)
http://www.aspeninstitute.org/policy-work/aspen-network-development-
entrepreneurs

２ BetterEvaluation http://betterevaluation.org/

３ Big Lottery Fund (BIG) https://www.biglotteryfund.org.uk/

４ Big Society Capital, UK http://www.bigsocietycapital.com/

５ Cabinet Office, UK http://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/cabinet-office

６ The Center for Citizenship,Enterprise and Governance (CCEG) http://www.cceg.org.uk/

７ Center for Social Impact, AU http://www.csi.edu.au/

８ Center for Social Impact Bonds, Cabinet Office UK https://www.gov.uk/guidance/social-impact-bonds

９ Charities Evaluation Services (CES) http://www.ces-vol.org.uk/

１０ COLLECTIVE IMPACT FORUM http://collectiveimpactforum.org/

１１ European Venture Philanthropy Association (EVPA) http://evpa.eu.com/

１２ FOUNDATION CENTER, USA http://trasi.foundationcenter.org/

１３ FSG, USA http://www.fsg.org/

１４ GIIRS Ratings http://b-analytics.net/giirs-ratings

１５ Global Impact Investing Network (GIIN) https://thegiin.org/

１６ Global Reporting Initiative (GRI) https://www.globalreporting.org/Pages/default.aspx

１７ Global Value Exchange http://www.globalvaluexchange.org/

１８ Government Performance Lab, Harvard Kennedy School http://govlab.hks.harvard.edu/

１９ Impact Economy http://www.impacteconomy.com/en/index.php

２０ Impact Reporting and Investment Standards (IRIS) https://iris.thegiin.org/

２１ Inspiring Impact http://inspiringimpact.org/

２２ International Initiative for Impact Evaluation (3ｌe) http://www.3ieimpact.org/en/

２３ International Association for Impact Assessment (IAIA) http://www.iaia.org/

２４ Investing for Good, UK http://www.investingforgood.co.uk/

２５
Measurement and Evaluation, Office of Social Innovation and Civic
Participation, WHITEHOUSE, USA

https://www.whitehouse.gov/administration/eop/sicp/initiatives/measure
ment-evaluation

２６ Nesta http://www.nesta.org.uk/

２７ Network Impact, USA http://www.networkimpact.org/

２８ New Philanthropy Capital (NPC), UK http://www.thinknpc.org/

２９ Proving and improving http://www.proveandimprove.org/

３０ Social Enterprises UK (SEUK) http://www.socialenterprise.org.uk/

３１ Social Finance, UK http://www.socialfinance.org.uk/

３２ Social Finance, JP. Morgan
https://www.jpmorganchase.com/corporate/Corporate-
Responsibility/social-finance.htm

３３ Social Impact Assessment Portal, McKinsey & Company http://mckinseyonsociety.com/social-impact-assessment/

３４ Social Investment, Big Lottery Fund, UK https://www.biglotteryfund.org.uk/research/social-investment

３５ Social Performance Task Force (SPTF) http://www.sptf.info/

３６ Social Value Portal http://socialvalueportal.com/

３７ Social Value International http://socialvalueint.org/

３８ Social Return on Invetment (SROI) Network http://www.thesroinetwork.org

３９ Stanford SOCIAL INNOVATION REVIEW (SSIR) http://ssir.org/

４０ The Social Impact Accelerator, European Investment Fund http://www.eif.org/what_we_do/equity/sia/index.htm

４１ Tools and Resources for Assessing Social Impact (TRASI) http://trasi.foundationcenter.org/brouse.php

４２ United Nation Evaluation Group http://www.uneval.org/
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